25252525 Financial riskFinancial riskFinancial riskFinancial risk   management (continued)management (continued)management (continued)management (continued)

Interest rate sensitivityInterest rate sensitivityInterest rate sensitivityInterest rate sensitivity

The following table illustrates sensitivities to the Group's exposures to changes in interest rates. The table indicates how

profit and equity values reported at balance date would have been affected by changes in the relevant risk variable.

These sensitivities assume that the movement in a particular variable is independent of other variables.

A sensitivity of 2% interest rate has been selected as this is considered reasonable given the current market conditions. A

2% movement in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased (decreased) equity and profit or loss by the

amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain

constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2017.

Interest rate sensitivityInterest rate sensitivityInterest rate sensitivityInterest rate sensitivity   Profit or LossProfit or LossProfit or LossProfit or Loss   EquityEquityEquityEquity

2% 2% 2% 2%
increaseincreaseincreaseincrease

2% 2% 2% 2%
decreasedecreasedecreasedecrease

2% 2% 2% 2%
increaseincreaseincreaseincrease

2% 2% 2% 2%
decreasedecreasedecreasedecrease

2018 2018 2018 2018 ----   ConsolidatedConsolidatedConsolidatedConsolidated   $$$$   $$$$   $$$$   $$$$

Cash and cash equivalents and restricted cash 98,325 (98,325) 98,325 (98,325)

2017 2017 2017 2017 ----   ConsolidatedConsolidatedConsolidatedConsolidated

Cash and cash equivalents and restricted cash 121,743 (121,743) 121,743 (121,743)

Credit riskCredit riskCredit riskCredit risk

The Group is exposed to significant credit risk through its cash and cash equivalents. At 30 June 2018, the Group had

$4.916 million (2017: $6.087 million) in accounts with the National Australia Bank.

Liquidity riskLiquidity riskLiquidity riskLiquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group will not be able to meet its financial obligations as they fall due. The Board's

approach to managing liquidity is to ensure, as far as possible, that the Group will always have sufficient liquidity to meet

its obligations when due.